
品名 N,N-ジメチルホルムアミド

等級 高速液体クロマト用

容量 3L

[規格値]

99.7 %以上

0.949～0.954

1.428～1.432

0.05 %以下

0.002 %以下

0.003 %以下

0.001 %以下

0.90 以下

0.20 以下

0.12 以下

0.07 以下

0.04 以下

0.01 以下

[規格項目] 

純度 (GC)

比重 (20/20℃)

屈折率 

水分

不揮発物

酸 (HCOOHとして）

過酸化物(HOとして)

吸光度　E　1cm

270nm

280nm

290nm

300nm

320nm

340～370nm

 製 品 規 格 書

純正化学株式会社
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品質保証部

埼玉県越谷市大間野町１－６

FAX

品番 35770-3082

CASNo.68-12-2

048(986)6161
048(989)2787


